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GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 1656 OF 1996
PUBLIC HEARINGS IN TERMS OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT, 1996

In terms of the Telecommunications Act, 1996 (Act No. 103 of 1996), the Parliamentary Committees on
Communications hereby publish a shortlist of nominees who are being considered for appointment as councillors
of the South African Telecommunications Regulatory Authority.

The nominees will be interviewed during public hearings in the Cape Town Room, Carlton Hotel, Carlton
Centre, Johannesburg, on 5 and 6 December 1996.

The hearings are open for attendance by the general public and will begin at 08:30 on each day.
The Committees intend to hear the nominees at the following times. (The times are however subject to the
Chairpersons’ order arrangements):

5 December 1996:

09:00:
09:30:
10:00:
10:30:
11:00:
11:30:
12:00:
12:30:
14:00:
14:30:
15:00:

82820—A

Mr Nduduzo Samuel Fihlela
Mr Sonwabo Eddie Funde
Mr Themba Godfrey Funzani
Ms Alison Gillwald

Ms Noluthando Gosa

Mr Kenneth Herold

Mr Tayob Hassim Kamdar
Mr Fikile Khumalo

Mr Jacobus Cornelis Klok
Mr Joseph Lebooa

Mr Labius Mpaleng Lesibu
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15:30: Mr Pieter Neethling Lochner

16:00: Mr Hlamphane Nape Lazarus Maepa
16:30: Ms Angela Bongekile Pinky Mashigo
17:00: Mr Teboho David Motsatse

17:30: Dr Nono Mohutsioa-Makhudu

18:00: Mr Theo M. M. Nkone

18:30: Adv. Petrus Johannes Tertius Oosthuizen

6 December 1996:
09:00: Prof. Christoff Karl Pauw
09:30: Mr Sydney Linden Petzer
10:00: Mr Solace Kgomoco Tseliso Seane
10:30: Ms Lyndall Fanisa Shope-Mafole
11:00: Mr Karl-Barth Xhanti Thomas Socikwa
11:30: Mr Jakobli Etienne Theart

SEN. S. J. MONGWAKETSE

MR S. E. MOETI

Chairperson

Parliamentary Committees on Communications

ALGEMENE KENNISGEWING

KENNISGEWING 1656 VAN 1996

OPENBARE VERHORE INGEVOLGE DIE TELEKOMMUNIKASIEWET, 1996

Ingevolge die Telekommunikasiewet, 1996 (Wet No. 103 van 1996), word 'n kortlys met name van benoemdes
wat oorweeg word vir aanstelling as raadslede van die Suid-Afrikaanse Telekommunikasiereguleringsowerheid
hiermee deur die Parlementére Komittees oor Kommunikasie gepubliseer.

Onderhoude sal met al die benoemdes op die kortlys tydens openbare verhore op 5 en 6 Desember 1996 in
die Cape Town Room, Carlton Hotel, Carltonsentrum, Johannesburg, gevoer word.

Die verhore is oop vir bywoning deur die algemene publiek en sal om 08:30 begin.
Die Komitees sal op die volgende tye onderhoude met die benoemdes voer. (Die tye is egter onderhewig aan

die Voorsitters se ordereélings):
5 Desember 1996:

09:00: Mnr. Nduduzo Samuel Fihlela

09:30: Mnr. Sonwabo Eddie Funde

10:00: Mnr. Themba Godfrey Funzani

10:30: Me. Alison Gillwald

11:00: Me. Noluthando Gosa

11:30: Mnr. Kenneth Herold

12:00: Mnr. Tayob Hassim Kamdar

12:30: Mnr. Fikile Khumalo

14:00: Mnr. Jacobus Cornelis Klok

14:30: Mnr. Joseph Lebooa

15:00: Mnr. Labius Mpaleng Lesibu

15:30: Mnr. Pieter Neethling Lochner

16:00: Mnr. Hlamphane Nape Lazarus Maepa

16:30: Me. Angela Bongekile Pinky Mashigo

17:00: Mnr. Teboho David Motsatse

17:30: Dr. Nono Mohutsioa-Makhudu

18:00: Mnr. Theo M. M. Nkone

18:30: Adv. Petrus Johannes Tertius Oosthuizen
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6 Desember 1996:
09:00: Prof. Christoff Karl Pauw
09:30: Mnr. Sydney Linden Petzer
10:00: Mnr. Solace Kgomoco Tseliso Seane
10:30: Me. Lyndall Fanisa Shope-Mafole
11:00: Mnr. Karl-Barth Xhanti Thomas Socikwa
11:30: Mnr. Jakobli Etienne Theart

SEN. S. J. MONGWAKETSE

MR S. E. MOETI

Voorsitters

Parlementére Komitees oor Kommunikasie

KETSISO PHATLALATSENG

NOTICE 1656 OF 1996

KUTLOPHATLALATSENG GO YA KA MOLAO WA DIKGOKAHANYO, 1996

Go ya ka Molao wa Dikgokahanyo, 1996 (Molao wa 103 wa 1996), Komiti ya Dikgokahanyo ya Palamente e
tla memetlella lenaneo-kopana la bakgethiwa bao ba nahanwang ho thapiwa jaaka dikhanselara tsa Lefapha la
Taolo la Dikgokahanyo la Afrika Borwa.

Bathlophiwa ba tla botsolotswa mo Pitso-Phatlhalatseng ko Cape Town Room, Carlton Hotel, Carlton Centre,
Johannesburg ka la 5 le 6 Sedimonthole 1996.

Kutlo e buletswe go tsena ke setjhaba ka kakaretso mo e tlo thomang ka 08:30.

Komiti e ikemiseditse go utlwella batlhopiwa ka dinako tse di latelang. (Dinako di tla ba ho ya ka tukiso ya
Badula setuto.
5 Sedimonthole:

09:00: Mr Nduduzo Samuel Fihlela

09:30: Mr Sonwabo Eddie Funde

10:00: Mr Themba Godfrey Funzani

10:30: Ms Alison Gillwald

11:00: Ms Noluthando Gosa

11:30: Mr Kenneth Herold

12:00: Mr Tayob Hassim Kamdar

12:30: Mr Fikile Khumalo

14:00: Mr Jacobus Cornelis Klok

14:30: Mr Joseph Lebooa

15:00: Mr Labius Mpaleng Lesibu

15:30: Mr Pieter Neethling Lochner

16:00: Mr Hlamphane Nape Lazarus Maepa

16:30: Ms Angela Bongekile Pinky Mashigo

17:00: Mr Teboho David Motsatse

17:30: Dr Nono Mohutsioa-Makhudu

18:00: Mr Theo M. M. Nkone

18:30: Adv. Petrus Johannes Tertius Oosthuizen
6 Sedimonthole 1996:

09:00: Prof. Christoff Karl Pauw

09:30: Mr Sydney Linden Petzer

10:00: Mr Solace Kgomoco Tseliso Seane
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10:30: Ms Lyndall Fanisa Shope-Mafole
11:00: Mr Karl-Barth Xhanti Thomas Socikwa
11:30: Mr Jakobli Etienne Theart

SEN. S. J. MONGWAKETSE

MR S. E. MOETI

Badulasetulo

Dikomiti tsa Palamente tsa Dikgokahanyo

IsAaziISO

NOTICE 1656 OF 1996

UMKHANDLU OPHONSA IMIBUZO NGOKOMTHETHO WEZOKUZHUMANA KA-1996

NgokoMthetho weZokuXhumanisa, 1996 (Umthetho Nombolo 103 ka 1996), Amakomidi ezokuXhumana
Asephalamende ashicilela uhla Iwabafuna ukuba amakhansela oMkhandlu Ozobhekela Ezokuxhumana (South
African Telecommunications Regulatory Authority).

Abagokiwe bazophonswa imibuzo e-Cape Town, Carlton Hotel, Calton Centre, Johannesburg, ngomhlaka 5
no 6 kuDisemba 1996.

Lomcimbi uvulelekile kumalunga omphakathi futhi uzogala seligamenxe elesishiyagalombili.
AmaKomidi azolalela lababaqokiwe ngalezizinsuku nezikhathi:-(izikhathi zisengashintsha ngokwentando

yozihlalo):
5 Disemba 1996:

09:00: Mr Nduduzo Samuel Fihlela

09:30: Mr Sonwabo Eddie Funde

10:00: Mr Themba Godfrey Funzani

10:30: Ms Alison Gillwald

11:00: Ms Noluthando Gosa

11:30: Mr Kenneth Herold

12:00: Mr Tayob Hassim Kamdar

12:30: Mr Fikile Khumalo

14:00: Mr Jacobus Cornelis Klok

14:30: Mr Joseph Lebooa

15:00: Mr Labius Mpaleng Lesibu

15:30: Mr Pieter Neethling Lochner

16:00: Mr Hlamphane Nape Lazarus Maepa

16:30: Ms Angela Bongekile Pinky Mashigo

17:00: Mr Teboho David Motsatse

17:30: Dr Nono Mohutsioa-Makhudu

18:00: Mr Theo M. M. Nkone

18:30: Adv. Petrus Johannes Tertius Oosthuizen

6 Disemba 1996:
09:00: Prof. Christoff Karl Pauw
09:30: Mr Sydney Linden Petzer
10:00: Mr Solace Kgomoco Tseliso Seane
10:30: Ms Lyndall Fanisa Shope-Mafole
11:00: Mr Karl-Barth Xhanti Thomas Socikwa
11:30: Mr Jakobli Etienne Theart

SEN. S. J. MONGWAKETSE

MR S. E. MOETI

Ngozihlalo

Bamakomidi Okuxhumanisa Ephalamende
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Where is the largest amount of
meteorological information in the

whole of South Africa available?

Waar is die meeste weerkundige
inligting in die hele Suid-Afrika
beskikbaar? =

Department of Environmental Affairs and Tourism
Departement van Omgewingsake en Toerisme
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LIVE IN HARMONY WITH NATURE
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-_,E' THE WEATHER BUREAU: DEPARTMENT OF

i ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND TOURISM
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THE WEATHER BUREAU HELPS FARMERS
TO PLAN THEIR CROP

SUNSHINE RECORDER

THE WEATHER BUREAU: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS & TOURISM
DIE WEERBURO: DEPARTEMENT VAN OMGEWINGSAKE EN TOERISME
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